Kamla Nehru Institute of Physical & Social Sciences, Sultanpur



5 Days Workshop
On
Intellectual Property Right

Date: 8 May to 12 May, 2023

Venue: MOOT Court, Faculty of Law, Faridipur Campus, KNIPSS, Sultanpur

Organized by Faculty of Law

About The Institute

Established in 1972, Kamla Nehru Institute of Physical and Social Sciences, Sultanpur is one of the oldest affiliated institutions of Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya. Avadh University Ayodhya. During the forty-seven years of its existence, the institute has established itself as one of the premier affiliated colleges of the University for the Study of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education and other related areas of interdisciplinary studies.

To begin with, the Institute was founded by the great visionary Sri K. N. Singh, the then, Deputy Cabinet Minister for Agriculture, Govt. of India on 2nd Oct., 1972, the birthday of Mahatma Gandhi, the Father of Nation and was affiliated to Gorakhpur University. The institute has prime location at the bank of holy river Gomti, 4 Kms. Away from the historical city of Sultanpur on Allahabad-Ayodhya highway approx. 140 Kms. East of Lucknow. From July 1973 till the Institute separated as Kamla Nehru Institute of Physical and Social Sciences in April 1985, it functioned as Kamla Nehru Institute of Science and Technology.

Following the separation, the suffix "Science and Technology" was dropped from the name of the Institute and it became Kamla Nehru Institute of Physical and Social Sciences (KNIPSS). Since the Institute provides legacy of students" discipline and regular class teaching, students from neighboring districts prefer to take admission in spite of the availability of several colleges in their localities. The environment of the Institute induces students to seek admission.

Institute achieved "A" grade by NAAC in the year 2018.



Mr. Vinod Singh Hon'ble Manager KNGI, Sultanpur

Patron



Dr. Alok Kumar Singh Principal

Chairman



Prof. Sushil Kumar Singh
Vice-Principal

Prof. Radhye Shyam Singh





Mr. Sudhakar Shukla Assistant Professor & Head, Faculty of Law

Convenor

Dr. Shiv Bahadur Tiwari

Assistant Professor Faculty of Law

Co-Convenor

Dr. Moin Atahar Assistant Professor

Dept. of Education

Organizing Secretary

Dr. Subhash Chandra Yadav Assistant Prof.essor

Faculty of Law

Deputy Organizing Secretary

Schedule of the Workshop

Sr. No.	Name of Speakers	Date
1	Prof Anand Viswkarma, Faculty of Law, LU, Lucknow	08/05/2023
2	Dr Devendra, Associte Prof, Institute of Legal Studies, SRMU, Lucknow	09/05/2023
3	Dr Vikas Bhati, Asstt Prof. Dr RMLNLU, Lucknow	10/05/2023
4	Dr P C Misra, Associate Prof, ILS SRMU, Lucknow	11/05/2023
5	Dr Moin Athar, Dept of Law, KNIPSS, Sultanpur	12/05/2023

Advisory Committee

1. Prof. Vijay Pratap Singh, Head, Dept. of Engalish, KNIPSS

2. Prof. Praveen Kr. Singh, Head, Dept. of Physical Education, KNIPSS

3. Prof. J S Shukla, Head, Dept. of Commerce, KNIPSS

4. Mrs. Ranjana Singh, Head, Dept. of Pol. Science, KNIPSS

5. Dr. Vandana Singh, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS

6. Dr. H S Gautam, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS

7. Dr. P K Singh, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS

Organizing Committee

Dr. Vandana Singh,
 Dr. H S Gautam,
 Dr. P K Singh,
 Dr. Jitendra Pathak
 Dr. Pammi Singh
 Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS
 Dr. Pammi Singh
 Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS
 Dr. H S Patal
 Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS
 Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, KNIPSS
 Dr. H S Patal

Registration Details

Kindly contact to Mr. Sudhakar Shukla Contact Number 9956442054 for Registration.

Last Date of Registration/Fees Payment: 06/05/2023

Registration Fees will be Rs. 2500 including Kit & Study Material.